19,131,542

Derivative instruments Held-for-trading 51,475 Mandatorily
measured at fair
value through
profit or loss

51,475

Other financial assets Fair value through
profit or loss

275,540 Mandatorily
measured at fair
value through
profit or loss

275,540

Available-for-sale 242,666 Mandatorily
measured at fair
value through
profit or loss

242,666

Financial assets
carried at cost

741,717 Mandatorily
measured at fair
value through
profit or loss

540,476

Available-for-sale 2,634,133 Fair value through
other comprehensive
income

2,634,133

Financial assets
carried at cost

804,123 Fair value through
other comprehensive
income

784,553

Other non-current
assets (Refundable
deposits and
restricted deposits)

Loans and receivables 415,632 Amortized cost 415,632

The following tables reconcile the carrying amounts of financial assets under IAS 39 to
the carrying amounts under IFRS 9 upon transition to IFRS 9 on 1 January, 2018.

2017.12.31 2018.1.1 2018.1.1 2018.1.1
IAS 39

Carrying
Amount Reclassifications Remeasurements

IFRS 9
Carrying
Amount

Retained
earnings

Other
equity Note

Fair value through profit or loss
Beginning balance of FVTPL (IAS 39) $ 51,475 - - - -
Additions:

From available-for-sale - 242,666 - 910 (910)  (Note 1)
From other financial assets - 275,540 - - -
From financial assets carried at cost - 741,717 (201,241) (201,241) -  (Note 2)
Total $ 51,475 1,259,923 (201,241) 1,110,157 (200,331) (910)

Fair value through other comprehensive income
Beginning balance of available-for-sale (IAS 39) $ 2,634,133 (2,634,133) - - -
Beginning balance of financial assets carried at cost (IAS 39) 804,123 (804,123) - - -
Addition:

Available-for-sale reclassified to FVOCI - 2,634,133 - 593,894 (552,778)
Financial assets carried at cost reclassified to FVOCI - 804,123 (19,570) 128,500 (127,858)
Total $ 3,438,256 - (19,570) 3,418,686 722,394 (680,636)  (Note 3)

(Continued)

142 Wistron Corporation 2018 Annual Report translation

Financial Standing

6

WISTRON CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

2017.12.31 2018.1.1 2018.1.1 2018.1.1
IAS 39

Carrying
Amount Reclassifications

IFRS 9
Carrying
Amount

Retained
earnings

Other
equity

Equity - accounted investees $ 6,120,725 - 6,120,725 119,054 (119,054)

(Note 1): Under IAS 39, these financial securities were categorized as available-for-
sale   because they were managed on a fair value basis and their performance
was monitored on this basis. These assets have been classified as measured at
FVTPL under IFRS 9. Accordingly, an increase of $910 in retained earnings
and a decrease of $910 in other equity were recognized on January 1, 2018,
respectively.

(Note 2): Under IAS 39, these financial securities were categorized as carried at cost.
As permitted by IFRS 9, the Group has designated these investments at the
date of initial application as mandatorily measured at FVTPL. A decrease of

[…]

Binary tree model EV/Revenue (as of December
31, 2018, were 1.13~ 2.72)

The estimated fair value
would increase if the
multiplier was higher

Financial assets
measured at fair
value through other
comprehensive
income – equity
investments without
an active market

Comparable listed
companies approach

equity method

Price – book ratio (as of
December 31, 2018 were
0.02 ~ 4.8)

Market liquidity discount rate
(as of December 31, 2018
was 20%)

The estimated fair value
would increase if the
multiplier was higher

The estimated fair value
would decrease if
market liquidity
discount rate was
higher

Net asset value method Net asset value Not applicable

f) Fair value measurements in Level 3 –  sensitivity analysis of reasonably possible
alternative assumptions.

The Group’ s measurement on the fair value of financial instruments is deemed
reasonable despite different valuation models or assumptions may lead to different
results.

For fair value measurements in Level 3, changing one or more of the assumptions
would have the following effects on profit or loss and other comprehensive
income

Profit or loss
Other comprehensive

income

Inputs
Increase or

decrease Favorable Unfavorable Favorable Unfavorable
December 31, 2018
Financial assets measured at fair

value through profit or loss
EV/ Revenue 5% $ 19,830 (19,830) - -

Financial assets at fair value through
other comprehensive income

Price book ratio 5% - - 25,791 (25,791)

Market liquidity
discount rate

5% - - 25,791 (25,791)

Net asset value
method

5% - - 58,264 (58,264)

(Continued)

206 Wistron Corporation 2018 Annual Report translation

Financial Standing

6

WISTRON CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

The favorable and unfavorable effects represent the changes in fair value, and fair value
is based on a variety of unobservable inputs calculated using a valuation technique. The
analysis above only reflects the effects of changes in a single input, and it does not
include the interrelationships with another input.

5) Offsetting financial assets and financial liabilities

The Group has financial instruments transactions applicable to the Section 42 of

[…]

258 Wistron Corporation 2018 Annual Report translation

Financial Standing

6

WISTRON CORPORATION
Notes to the Parent Company Only Financial Statements

IAS39 IFRS9
Measurement

categories Carrying Amount
Measurement

categories Carrying Amount
Other financial assets Available-for-sale 200,682 Mandatorily

measured at fair
value through
profit or loss

200,682

Financial assets
carried at cost

686,626 Mandatorily
measured at fair
value through
profit or loss

474,443

Available-for-sale 2,114,393 Fair value through
other comprehensive
income

2,114,393

Financial assets
carried at cost

649,862 Fair value through
other comprehensive
income

631,333

Other non-current
assets (Refundable
deposits and
restricted deposits)

Loans and receivables 56,903 Amortized cost 56,903

The following tables reconcile the carrying amounts of financial assets under IAS 39 to
the carrying amounts under IFRS 9 upon transition to IFRS 9 on 1 January, 2018.

2017.12.31 2018.1.1 2018.1.1 2018.1.1
IAS 39

Carrying
Amount Reclassifications Remeasurements

IFRS 9
Carrying
Amount

Retained
earnings

Other
equity Note

Fair value through profit or loss
Beginning balance of FVTPL (IAS 39) $ 10,112 - - - -
Additions:

From available-for-sale - 200,682 - 682 (682)  (Note 1)
From financial assets carried at cost - 686,626 (212,183) (212,183) -  (Note 2)
Total $ 10,112 887,308 (212,183) 685,237 (211,501) (682)

Fair value through other comprehensive income
Beginning balance of available-for-sale (IAS 39) $ 2,114,393 (2,114,393) - - -
Beginning balance of financial assets carried at cost (IAS 39) 649,862 (649,862) - - -
Addition:

Available-for-sale reclassified to FVOCI - 2,114,393 - 401,112 (364,458)
Financial assets carried at cost reclassified to FVOCI - 649,862 (18,529) 77,500 (88,838)
Total $ 2,764,255 - (18,529) 2,745,726 478,612 (453,296)  (Note 3)

2017.12.31 2018.1.1 2018.1.1 2018.1.1
IAS 39

Carrying
Amount Reclassifications

IFRS 9
Carrying
Amount

Retained
earnings

Other
equity

Equity - accounted investees $ 66,525,303 27,384 66,552,687 374,006 (346,622)

(Note 1): Under IAS 39, these financial securities were categorized as available-for-
sale   because they were managed on a fair value basis and their performance
was monitored on this basis. These assets have been classified as measured at
FVTPL under IFRS 9. Accordingly, an increase of $682 in retained earnings
and a decrease of $682 in other equity were recognized on January 1, 2018,
respectively.

(Note 2): Under IAS 39, these financial securities were categorized as carried at cost.
As permitted by IFRS 9, the Company has designated these investments at the
date of initial application as mandatorily measured at FVTPL. A decrease of